
August 

14 August (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting.  Speaker: Keith Hunter, Head 
Gardener at Retford Park 
 
28 August (Monday) 10.30am. 
A Morning at the Movies. Empire Cinema, Bowral 
 
 

September 

11 September (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker:   Hamish Ta-me talking 
about Bees 
 
 
19 September - 2 October   
Tulip Time 
 
 
18 September (Monday)   
Coach Tour - Wollongong Botanic Gardens, 
Wollongong Rhododendron Garden and Grevillea 
Park 
 
 
25 September (Monday) 10.30am.   
Visit to Charles Moore’s Garden “Upper 
Woodlands”  490 Woodlands Rd, Woodlands 
 

This will be a Charity morning tea in support of 
Can Assist  
 
 

October 

9 October (Monday) 2.00pm. Club Meeting. 
Speaker: Dominic Wong - Peonies 
 
16 October - 4.00pm.  60th Birthday Celebration  
A Garden Party in Susan Hand’s Garden, 
12 Clarke Street, Bowral 
 

 
 
 
23 October (Monday)  10.30am  
Visit to Dominic Wong’s Garden, Green St, 
Renwick, followed by picnic lunch at Lake 
Alexandra 
 
 

November 

13 November (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: John Weatherstone - 
Native Orchids 
 
27 November (Monday) 10.30am.   
Garden Visit - Hopewood House Garden, 201 
Centennial Road, Bowral 
 
 

December 

4 December (Monday)   
Christmas Function   
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January 

16 January (Monday) 10.30am. Welcome to 

2023. Garden visit to Jonquil Temple’s Garden, 16 

Applegate Close Mittagong 

 

February 

13 February (Monday) 2.00pm. Club Meeting. 
Speaker - Erna Llenore “Birds in Our Gardens” 
 
 
27 February (Monday) 10.30am.   
Visit to Harper’s Mansion at Berrima with morning 
tea and a garden talk by Chris Thompson.  
Cost $5 
 
 

March 

13 March (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting.  Robyn Bible - “The Geranium 
Lady” 
 
27 March (Monday) 10.30am.  
Visit to Suzy Dowsett’s Garden, 5 Amos Lane, 
Bundanoon 
 
 

Please note the Committee reserves the 
right to amend the program without 
notice. 

April 

3 April (Monday) 1.30pm. 
Club Meeting. Speakers: John Weatherstone - 
“Sustainable Farming Practices” and John 
Siemon, Director of Horticulture, Royal Botanic 
Gardens & Domain Trust  
 

This will be a Friendship Afternoon with a 

gathering of Southern Highlands & Districts 

Garden Clubs. Catered Afternoon Tea - Cost  $10 

Please note: this is the first Monday of the month 
due to Easter 
 
22 - 23 April - SHBG Autumn Gardens 
Weekend and Plant Fair 
 
26 April (Wednesday) 7.30am 
Coach Tour.  Morning in the Gorge - Cruise on the 
‘Nepean Belle’ and ‘Behind the Scenes’ tour at 
Mother Earth Nursery, Cranebrook 

 
 

May 

8 May (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting.  Speaker: Kirstine McKay,  from 
Life at Greenlaw,  - “Gardening and Green Living” 
 
22 May (Monday) 10.30am  
Garden Visit to a surprise garden 
 

June 

5 June (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting and Annual General Meeting. 
Speaker: Jill Cockram from Moss Vale Community 
Gardens - “Gardening and the Community” 
 
Please note: this is the first Monday of the month 
due to the King’s Birthday Public Holiday. 
 
 
Membership Renewals due. 
 
 
26 June (Monday) 10.30am. 
“Pictures on the Big Screen” Morning followed by 
soup and slices. 
 
 

July 

10 July (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting.   Speaker: Diane Davis - “All things 
Salvia” 
 
 
24 July (Monday) Midday  
Christmas in July 
Surveyor General Hotel, Berrima 
 


